

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos. 3-4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13494-13495/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2003 in SA No. 462/2000 & SA No.
542/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

JOSE @ JOSE ANTONY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNNIKRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deletion of the name of R.No.3 from the array of parties)

(With office report dt.12.2.2007)

Date: 03/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.Nos.3-4 are allowed.

The name of Respondent No.3 is deleted from the array
of the parties at the risk of the petitioners.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master